Graduate Student Survey Responses

Graduate students are given a satisfaction survey upon degree completion. This document
provides a summary and in-depth look at advanced degree programs.
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College Student Affairs Leadership Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

# Answer %
1 Yes 60.00%
2 No 40.00%

Total 100%

Q8 - Which M.Ed. program did you complete?

# Answer %
1 College Student Affairs Leadership (CSAL) 100.00%
Total 100%

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer %
1 Completing my undergraduate degree 40.00%
2 Completing a different graduate degree 0.00%
3 Employed in a field related to my current degree program 20.00%
4 Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program 40.00%
5 Other 0.00%

Total 100%

Count

Count

Count
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Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)

# Answer % Count
1 Career Advancement 40.0% 2
2 Career Change 40.0% 2
3 Personal Desire to continue education 20.0% 1
4 Required in my field 0.0% 0
5 Other: 0.0% 0

Total 100% 5



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

40.00% 2 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% O 5

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality of
the faculty

The intellectual quality of
my fellow
graduate/professional
students

The relationship between
faculty and
graduate/professional
students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent  60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5
developments in my field
Program space and
facilities

Overall quality of
graduate level teaching 20.00% 1 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 20.00% 1 0.00% O 5
by faculty

Level of academic
challenge

Helpfulness of staff

8 members inmy  40.00% 2 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines
outside your degree
program

19~ Academic standards in ., o000 500000 1 40.00% 2 20.00% 1 0.00% O 5

my program
11 Overall program quality  40.00% 2 0.00% 0 60.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5

[EEN

20.00% 1 40.00% 2 40.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% O 5

40.00% 2 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5

40.00% 2 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% O 5

(o]

20.00% 1 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 20.00% 1 0.00% O 5

0.00% 0 20.00% 1 60.00% 3 20.00% 1 0.00% O 5



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selectedin the previous question (e.g.

thesis/dissertation):

#

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations
Availability of
mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Answer

Clinical case report

Clinical rotation

Internship/Practicum

Thesis/Dissertation

Research project (group or individual)

Excellent C;{) %?j/
60.00% 3  20.00%
20.00% 1 40.00%
20.00% 1 40.00%
40.00% 2 0.00%
25.00% 1 50.00%
40.00% 2 40.00%

Good

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Systematic review
None

Total

Fair

0 20.00%

0 20.00%

0 20.00%

2 20.00%
0 25.00%

0 20.00%

% Count

0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100% 10

o o o o o1 o o

internship/practicum,

Poor Total
1 0.00% O 5
1 20.00% 1 5
1 20.00% 1 5

1 0.00% O 5
1 0.00% O 4

1 0.00% O 5

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No
Total

%

20.00%
80.00%
100%

Count



Q19 - From whom did you seek statistical consulting/help? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Statistical Consulting Center
Faculty member
Another student

Other

A WO NP

Total

Q20 - How helpful was the statistical consulting/help your received?

%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

# Answer %
1 Very helpful 0.00%
3 Helpful 0.00%
4 Somewhat helpful 100.00%
5 Not very helpful 0.00%

Total 100%

Q21 - How could statistical consulting/help be improved?

More timely feedback and help; actually having meetings when we say we're going to be meeting

throughout the semester

Count

b O O +» O

Count

. O L O O

Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. internship/practicum,

thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

# Answer %
1 Yes 60.00%
3 No 40.00%

Total 100%

Count



Q23 - From whom did you seek writing assistance? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Meijer Center for Writing & Michigan Authors 0.00% 0
2 The Knowledge Market 0.00% 0
3 The Graduate School web site 66.67% 2
4 Other 33.33% 1
Total 100% 3
Other - Text
Faculty

Q24 - Please rate the quality of the writing assistance you received.

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 0.00% 0
2 Very Good 33.33% 1
3 Good 66.67% 2
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q25 - How could support for writing be improved?

More timely feedback



Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

# Answer
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)
2 Fully Online Courses
3 Traditional (face-to-face)

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

# Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

o b~ W N -

Poor

Total

Total

%
20.00%
40.00%
40.00%

0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
38.46%
30.77%

30.77%
100%

Count

13

Count

o O O N NP

Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard

Other

oo oA oW

None

Total
Other - Text

I think this varies from professors.

%

0.00%
16.67%
16.67%
33.33%
16.67%
16.67%

100%

Count

o B P N P =k O



Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer % Count
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face) 80.00% 4
2 Fully Online Courses 0.00% 0
3 Traditional (face-to-face) 20.00% 1

Total 100% 5

Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference 7.69% 1
2 Clinical experience  0.00% 0
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study  7.69% 1
5 Field experience 23.08% 3
6 Gave in-class presentations 38.46% 5
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization 7.69% 1
Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of
9 15.38% 2
students take two or more classes together
10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching 0.00% 0
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None 0.00% 0

Total  100% 13



Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

#

Answer
Yes
Neutral

No
Total

%

0.00%
60.00%

40.00%
100%

Count

Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

#

10

11
12

Question

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use, etc)

Online Chat/ Email Help

Physical/Print Library
Materials

Knowledge Market
Services

Library Online Databases
and/or Journals

Subject Librarian
Meetings (Individual or
Classroom)

Laptop/Charger/Calculator
Rentals
Course/E-reserves

Document Delivery/
Interlibrary Loan

Computers/Printers/
Scanner

Subject Guides

Citation Tools

Extremely
useful

20.00%
25.00%
20.00%
33.33%

40.00%

50.00%

0.00%
25.00%

40.00%

20.00%

33.33%
25.00%

Very
useful

20.00%
25.00%
40.00%

0.00%

60.00%

0.00%

0.00%
50.00%

20.00%

60.00%

33.33%
25.00%

Moderately
useful

60.00%
50.00%
20.00%
66.67%

0.00%

50.00%

100.00%
25.00%

20.00%

0.00%

33.33%
25.00%

0

N

Slightly
useful

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

20.00%

20.00%

0.00%
25.00%

o O

Not
useful

0.00%

0.00%

20.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

o N w O

Total



Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received academic advising 40.00% 2
2 I sought academic advising, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any academic advising 60.00% 3
4 | did not know academic advising was available 0.00% 0

Total 100% 5

Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD)  100.00% 2
2 My assigned advisor 0.00% 0
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 2

Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:
# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 50.00% 1
2 Very Good 0.00% 0
3 Good 50.00% 1
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0
Total 100% 2

10



Q36 - Please explain why you felt the quality of academic advising you received was fair or poor
(selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count
1 There was a lack of communication 0.00% 0
2 I was not given any guidance when we met/spoke 0.00% 0
3 | was given poor or unhelpful guidance 0.00% 0
4 The person or service was difficult to work with 0.00% 0
5 The expectations were unclear and confusing 0.00% 0
6 Other 0.00% 0

Total 0

Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

# Answer % Count
1 | did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor 60.00% 3
I sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a good
2 . . 0.00% 0
fit so | went with another option
I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and
3 . ) . i 20.00% 1
admission process, and chose to continue working with that person
4 Other 20.00% 1
Total 100% 5
Other - Text

| knew exactly which classes to take and never needed advising

11



Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

. Very

# Question  Excellent Good
Your academic

1 experience atthis 40.00% 2 0.00%
university
Your student life

2 experiences atthis 20.00% 1  0.00%
university
Your

3 graduate/professional  20.00% 1 20.00%

program at this university
Your overall experience

0, 0,
at this university 20.00% | 1| 0.00%

Good

60.00%

60.00%

60.00%

60.00%

Fair Poor

3 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 0.00% 0 20.00%

3 0.00% 0 0.00%

3 20.00% 1 0.00%

Total
0 5
1 )
0 5
0 5

Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

%

100.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total
No - Text

%

80.00%
20.00%
100%

| would have chosen a program that was a bit more rigorous academically.

12

Count



Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 20.00% 1
2 Yes 20.00% 1
3 Maybe 60.00% 3
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0

Total 100% 5

Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

My cohort, program faculty members, and the classes.

The cohort based model of the CSAL program

Developing relationships with my cohort and the opportunities for field experiences.
My graduate assistantship

The cohort model in the CSAL program

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

Senior support for the program director.

Some professors for this program are amazing while others are terrible. Depending on the professor you
have, your class will either be really beneficial and you'll learn a lot or it'll just be more of a waste of time.
The inconsistency makes it challenging to recommend the program to other students and | would NEVER
complete this program if 1 didn't have a GA that covered all of my expenses.

Better performance/communication from certain professors.

More clarity, better organization, academic quality could improve greatly, and the professional
development opportunities through the degree program were not very present or high quality.

Graduate Assistantship stipends.

13



Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

=+

© 00 N oo o B~ w NP

Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

Family obligations

Availability of faculty

Course scheduling/availability

Thesis/Dissertation/Project research

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Uncertain

Total

14

Finances
Health
Employment
Other

None

Total

%
20.00%
60.00%
20.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

%
12.50%
12.50%

0.00%
0.00%
37.50%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
25.00%
100%

Count

o N O b O W O O Bk, Bk

Count
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Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, 1 will be searching or I am currently searching 20.00% 1
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job 80.00% 4
3 No, I will not be searching for a job 0.00% 0

Total 100% 5

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at
GVsuU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 80.00% 4
2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 20.00% 1

Total 100% 5

Q48 - From whom did you primarily seek employment guidance?

# Answer % Count
1 A GVSU faculty member 75.00% 3
2 The GVSU Career Center 25.00% 1
3 A GVSU advising center 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5) Other 0.00% 0

Total 100% 4

15



Q49 - Please rate the quality of the post-graduate employment guidance you received:

g b~ W N

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

%

50.00%
25.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

A O O L = DN

Q50 - Please explain why you felt the quality of post-graduate employment guidance you receivedwas
fair or poor (selectall that apply):

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

There was a lack of communication

I was not given any guidance when we met/spoke

I was given poor or unhelpful guidance

The person or service was difficult to work with

The expectations were unclear and confusing

Other
Total

% Count

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

o O o o o o o

Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

#

I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley

Answer

I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was
available for graduate students

I did not feel | needed employment guidance

16

Other
Total

% Count
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100.00% 1
0.00% 0
100% 1



Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 80.00% 4
2 No 20.00% 1

Total 100% 5
Yes - Text

AdviseMI Program Supervisor for West Ml Region- MCAN
A position within higher education and student affairs.
Career Consultant at 1U

Enrollment Center Specialist

Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSuU?

N/A

Please hire professors that are just as concerned about teaching students at a graduate level and not only
concerned about their own research! | understand that there needs to be a balance of these areas but for so
many of my classes | learned very little, received NO feedback on the work I turned, and the emails | sent
to my professor were NEVER answered for the two years | had them. It's a waste of time taking classes
with professors like this.

N/a

I think this degree program was worth it because of my great experience with my graduate assistantship.
However, | was a bit disappointed in most of the degree requirement courses. However, | did really enjoy
my elective courses.

NA

17



EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

# Answer %
1 Yes 40.00%
2 No 60.00%

Total 100%

Q8 - Which M.Ed. program did you complete?

Answer %

Instruction and Curriculum - Early Childhood Education 100.00%
Total 100%

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

o~ W N

Answer %
Completing my undergraduate degree 0.00%
Completing a different graduate degree 0.00%

Employed in a field related to my current degree program 100.00%

Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program 0.00%
Other 0.00%
Total 100%

Count

Count

Count

oo O o U1 o O



Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)

# Answer % Count
1 Career Advancement 80.0% 4
5 Other: 20.0% 1
2 Career Change 0.0% 0
3 Personal Desire to continue education 0.0% 0
4 Required in my field 0.0% 0

Total 100% 5
Other: - Text

needed points to renew license



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 5

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality of
the faculty

The intellectual quality of
my fellow
graduate/professional
students

The relationship between
faculty and
graduate/professional
students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent  60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5
developments in my field
Program space and
facilities

Overall quality of
graduate level teaching 60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5
by faculty

Level of academic
challenge

Helpfulness of staff

8 members inmy  60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines
outside your degree
program

19~ Academic standards in ) o0 3 400006 2 0.00% 0 000% O 0.00% O 5

my program
11 Overall program quality ~ 60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5

[EEN

60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 5

60.00% 3 40.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5

60.00% 3 20.00% 1 20.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 5

(o]

40.00% 2 60.00% 3 0.00% 0O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 5

20.00% 1 20.00% 1 40.00% 2 20.00% 1 0.00% O 5



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selectedin the previous question (e.g.

thesis/dissertation):

#

[EEN

w

(o]

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations
Availability of
mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty
Avallability of research
materials and
equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Answer

Clinical case report

Clinical rotation
Internship/Practicum
Thesis/Dissertation

Research project (group or individual)
Systematic review

None

Total

Very
Good

40.00% 2  40.00% 2 20.00% 1 0.00%

Excellent Good Fair

40.00% 2  20.00% 1 20.00% 1 0.00%

40.00% 2  20.00% 1 0.00% O 40.00%

25.00% 1 50.00% 2 25.00% 1 0.00%

0.00% 0 100.00% 1 0.00% 0O 0.00%

40.00% 2  20.00% 1 20.00% 1 20.00%

% Count

0.00%
0.00%
28.57%
14.29%
57.14%
0.00%
0.00%

~N O o ~ P N O O

100%

internship/practicum,

Poor Total
0 0.00% O 5
0 20.00% 1 5

2 0.00% O 5

0 0.00% O 4

0 0.00% O 1

1 0.00% O 5



Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,

thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

# Answer %
1 Yes 0.00%
2 No 100.00%

Total 100%

Count

Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. internship/practicum,

thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

# Answer %
1 Yes 40.00%
3 No 60.00%

Total 100%

Q23 - From whom did you seek writing assistance? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Meijer Center for Writing & Michigan Authors
The Knowledge Market

The Graduate School web site

Other

A WO NP

Total

%

50.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

Count

N O O -k -



Q24 - Please rate the quality of the writing assistance you received.

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 0.00% 0
2 Very Good 50.00% 1
3 Good 50.00% 1
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2

Q25 - How could support for writing be improved?

needed a graduate student not undergrad

Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall
that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face) 28.57% 2
2 Fully Online Courses 71.43% 5
3 Traditional (face-to-face) 0.00% 0

Total 100% 7

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 40.00% 2
2 Very Good 40.00% 2
3 Good 20.00% 1
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 100% 5



Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard

Other

o o1 B~ W NP

None

Other - Text

Program classes

%

25.00%
12.50%
12.50%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%

Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)
2 Fully Online Courses
3 Traditional (face-to-face)

Total

%
40.00%
60.00%

0.00%
100%

Count

B RN R RN

Count

o O w N



Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference  0.00% 0
2 Clinical experience  0.00% 0
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study 0.00% 0
5 Field experience 50.00% 3
6 Gave in-class presentations 16.67% 1
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization  0.00% 0
9 Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of 0.00% 0
students take two or more classes together

10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching 16.67% 1
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None 16.67% 1

Total  100% 6

Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 0.00% 0
2 Neutral 0.00% 0
3 No 100.00% 5

Total 100% 5



Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

#

NP PR ORFR ©

Question

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use,
etc)

Online Chat/ Email
Help

Physical/Print Library
Materials

Knowledge Market
Services

Library Online
Databases and/or
Journals

Subject Librarian
Meetings (Individual or
Classroom)
Laptop/Charger/Calcul
ator Rentals

Course/E-reserves

Document Delivery/
Interlibrary Loan

Computers/Printers/
Scanner

Subject Guides

Citation Tools

Extremely
useful

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

60.00%

33.33%

0.00%
33.33%

50.00%
0.00%
0.00%

40.00%

Very
useful

66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00
%

40.00%

0.00%

0.00%
33.33%
50.00%

0.00%

100.00
%

60.00%

Moderately
useful

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
33.33%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Slightly
useful

0.00%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
50.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Not
useful

33.33%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

100.00
%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Tota



Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received academic advising 80.00% 4
2 I sought academic advising, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any academic advising 20.00% 1
4 I did not know academic advising was available 0.00% 0

Total 100% 5

Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD)  50.00% 2
2 My assigned advisor ~ 50.00% 2
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 4

Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:
# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 50.00% 2
2 Very Good 25.00% 1
3 Good 25.00% 1
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0
Total 100% 4
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Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

#

N

w

Answer %

I did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor 33.33%

I sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a good
. . 0.00%
fit so | went with another option
I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and 0.00%
admission process, and chose to continue working with that person '

Other 66.67%

Other - Text
she was no longer an employee

I did seek academic advising from my graduate advisor.

Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

Question

Your academic experience
at this university

Your student life
experiences at this
university

Your graduate/professional
program at this university
Your overall experience at
this university

Excellent

50.00%

0.00%

75.00%

75.00%

Very
Good

50.00%

25.00%

25.00%

25.00%

Good

0.00%

75.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Fair

0 0.00%

3 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

Total 100%

Poor

0 0.00% O

0 0.00% O

0 0.00% O

0 0.00% O

Count

Total

Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No
Total

11

%

100.00%

0.00%

100%

Count



Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 100.00% 4
2 No 0.00% 0

Total 100% 4

Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 75.00% 3
2 Yes 25.00% 1
3 Maybe 0.00% 0
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0

Total 100% 4

Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

Flexibility with online classes fitting into my teaching schedule

can't remember
N/A

Finishing!

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

More opportunities to attend conferences/talks related to area of study

Need a whole year to complete final project instead of just one semester, but not have to pay extra.

N/A

Having classes offered more semesters

12



Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

=+

© 00 N oo o B~ w NP

Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

Family obligations

Availability of faculty

Course scheduling/availability

Thesis/Dissertation/Project research

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Uncertain

Total

13

Finances
Health
Employment
Other

None

Total

%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

%
37.50%
0.00%
12.50%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

0 O O N O N O B+ O w

Count

A O O O O N DN



Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, 1 will be searching or I am currently searching 25.00% 1
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job 50.00% 2
3 No, I will not be searching for a job 25.00% 1

Total 100% 4

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at
GVsSuU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 0.00% 0
2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 100.00% 3

Total 100% 3

Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley 33.33% 1
I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was

2 : 0.00% 0
available for graduate students

3 I did not feel | needed employment guidance 66.67% 2

4 Other  0.00% 0

Total  100% 3
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Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

that are related to your degree program?

Answer
Yes

No
Total

%

0.00%
100.00%
100%

Count
0

4
4

Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at

GVSU?
N/A

no
N/A

None
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EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

#

1
2

Answer %
Yes 66.67%

No 33.33%
Total 100%

Q8 - Which M.Ed. program did you complete?

Answer %
Educational Leadership 100.00%
Total 100%

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

g B~ W N

Answer

Completing my undergraduate degree
Completing a different graduate degree

%

0.00%
0.00%

Employed in a field related to my current degree program 100.00%

Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program
Other
Total

0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

Count

Count

w O o w o o



Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)

# Answer % Count
1 Career Advancement 100.0% 3
2 Career Change 0.0% 0
3 Personal Desire to continue education 0.0% 0
4 Required in my field 0.0% 0
5 Other: 0.0% 0

Total 100% 3

Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very

Good Good Fair Poor Total

# Question  Excellent

The intellectual quality of

the faculty

The intellectual quality of

my fellow

graduate/professional

students

The relationship between

faculty and

graduate/professional

students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent 100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
developments in my field

5 Program space and facilities 100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

100.00% 3 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

66.67% 2 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

100.00% 3 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

Overall quality of graduate

0, 0, 0, 0, 0

6 vl teaching by facuy 100-00% 3 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 3

7 Level of academic 155 5506 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 000% 0 3
challenge
Helpfulness of staff

8 members in my 100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 3
department/program
The opportunity to interact

9 with disciplines outside 100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 3
your degree program

g0 ~ Academic standards n My a0 000 3 0000 0 0.00% 0 000% O 0.00% 0 3
program

11 Overall program quality 100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Answer

Clinical case report

Clinical rotation
Internship/Practicum
Thesis/Dissertation

Research project (group or individual)
Systematic review

None

Total

%
0.00%
0.00%

50.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

A O O N O N O O

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selected in the previous question (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation):

#

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations

Avallability of mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Very
Good

100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O

Excellent Good

100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O

100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O

100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O
50.00% 1 50.00% 1 0.00% O

33.33% 1 66.67% 2 0.00% O

Fair

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Poor

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

Total

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer %
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
Total 100%

Count



Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. intemship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

#

1
3

Answer
Yes

No
Total

%

66.67%
33.33%
100%

Q23 - From whom did you seek writing assistance? (selectall that apply)

AW NP

Other - Text
Colleagues and faculty

Answer

Meijer Center for Writing & Michigan Authors

The Knowledge Market

The Graduate School web site

Other
Total

Q24 - Please rate the quality of the writing assistance you received.

g B~ W N

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

%
0.00%
50.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

2

1

3

% Count
33.33% 1
0.00% 0
33.33% 1
33.33% 1
100% 3
Count

0

1

1

0

0

2



Q25 - How could support for writing be improved?

More specific examples of APA style requirements

Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

#

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

g b~ W N -

Answer

Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

Fully Online Courses
Traditional (face-to-face)
Total

%

33.33%
0.00%
66.67%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

100%

Count

© W w w

Count

w O o N o -



Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Clarity of assignments 28.57% 2
2 Clarity of course expectations 14.29% 1
3 Faculty communication 14.29% 1
4 Organization of Blackboard 14.29% 1
5 Other 28.571% 2
6 None 0.00% 0

Total 100% 7
Other - Text

Less busy work and more constructive assignments aligned with course objectives. Specifically with EDF
courses!!! EDL courses were for the most part well organized and articulated.

Volume of online was work not equal to that of in person learning. Much of the online work felt like
busy work.

Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer % Count
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face) 0.00% 0
2 Fully Online Courses 0.00% 0
3 Traditional (face-to-face) 100.00% 3

Total 100% 3



Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference 12.50% 1
2 Clinical experience  0.00% 0
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study 25.00% 2
5 Field experience 25.00% 2
6 Gave in-class presentations 37.50% 3
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization  0.00% 0
9 Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of 0.00% 0
students take two or more classes together

10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching  0.00% 0
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None  0.00% 0

Total  100% 8

Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 0.00% 0
2 Neutral 33.33% 1
3 No 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3



Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

Extremely Very Moderately Slightly Not
useful useful useful useful useful

0.00% 0 0.00% O 100.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% O 2

# Question Total

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use, etc)
2 Online Chat/ Email Help 0.00% 0 0.00% O 100.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 2

Physical/Print Library

3 o) 000% 0 000% 0  100.00% 2 000% O 000% O 2
4 K”OW'edgeS'Z'rf‘/';f:St 0.00% 0 000% 0  100.00% 2 000% 0 0.00% O 2
g  Library O”:QS/O?"";SS?;;I: 100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 3
Subject Librarian
6 Meetings (Individual or ~ 0.00% 0 0.00% O  100.00% 3 000% O 000% 0 3
Classroom)
7 LaptOp/Chargerlca';iﬁg’I; 0.00% 0 000% 0  50.00% 1 000% 0 50.00% 1 2
8 Course/E-reserves 50.00% 1 50.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 2
9 Dofrl:[gﬁirl;tra?;"\lggr/] 50.00% 1 000% O  50.00% 1 000% 0 000% 0 2
10 Comp“terS/PSr(':gfrg 0.00% 0 50.00% 1 0.00% 0 50.00% 1 000% 0 2
11 Subject Guides  50.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 50.00% 1 000% 0 2
12 Citation Tools 100.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 2

Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received academic advising 100.00% 3
2 I sought academic advising, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any academic advising 0.00% 0
4 | did not know academic advising was available 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3



Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD) 0.00% 0
2 My assigned advisor  66.67% 2
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor  33.33% 1
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 3

Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:
# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 100.00% 3
2 Very Good 0.00% 0
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5) Poor 0.00% 0
Total 100% 3



Q36 - Please explain why you felt the quality of academic advising you received was fair or poor
(selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count
1 There was a lack of communication 0.00% 0
2 I was not given any guidance when we met/spoke 0.00% 0
3 | was given poor or unhelpful guidance 0.00% 0
4 The person or service was difficult to work with 0.00% 0
5 The expectations were unclear and confusing 0.00% 0
6 Other 0.00% 0

Total 0

Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 | did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor 0.00% 0
| sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a

2 . ) 0.00% 0
good fit so | went with another option

3 I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and 100.00%

L. ) . . .00% 1
admission process, and chose to continue working with that person

4 Other 0.00% 0

Total 100% 1

Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

Very

Good Good Fair Poor Total

# Question  Excellent

Your academic experience

1 - EXperence oo o700 o 3333% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 000% 0 3
at this university
Your student life

2 experiences atthis 66.67% 2  0.00% 0 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
university

3 Your graduate/professional oo oo 5 235300 1 0009% 0 0.00% O 000% O 3
program at this university

4 Youroverall experience at oo co0 5 333300 1 000% 0 0.00% O 0.00% 0 3

this university
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Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No

Total

% Count
100.00% 3
0.00% 0
100% 3

Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

#

1
2

Answer

Yes
No
Total

% Count
100.00% 3
0.00% 0
100% 3

Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

g B~ W N

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Total

11

% Count

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

w O O O O w

100%



Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

1) Meeting incredibly gifted professors who were amazing mentors and became highly respected
colleagues and friends. 2) The opportunity to meet other professionals who care very deeply about
education and learning from them.

Completing the project.

Meeting professions in the field currently.

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

A restructure of the EDF courses. The only course | found helpful was the EDF class that prepared me for
my Master's Project. The rest were a complete waste of my time and energy. | would've preferred instead

to take other EDL classes that would be more practical in building my administrative tool box.

Since | was already an active administrator. The field experience felt redundant and much like busy work.
| felt 1 was simply regurgitating my day in a formal manner to check boxes. Additionally, the 660 class I
took hamstrung me for my project compared to my peers who had already completed their first chapter in
660. My 660 class was hybrid and did very little in progressing me toward my project.

Nothing at the moment.

Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Family obligations 20.00% 1
2 Availability of faculty 0.00% 0
3 Course scheduling/availability 0.00% 0
4 Thesis/Dissertation/Project research 20.00% 1
5 Finances 20.00% 1
6 Health 0.00% 0
7 Employment 20.00% 1
8 Other 0.00% 0
9 None 20.00% 1

Total 100% 5
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Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 33.33% 1
2 Yes 66.67% 2
3 Maybe 0.00% 0
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0
6 Uncertain 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | will be searching or | am currently searching 33.33% 1
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job 33.33% 1
3 No, I will not be searching for a job 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at
GVSsuU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 0.00% 0
2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 100.00% 2

Total 100% 2
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Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley 50.00% 1
I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was

2 : 0.00% 0
available for graduate students

3 I did not feel I needed employment guidance 50.00% 1

4 Other  0.00% 0

Total  100% 2

Q52 - Has earning your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 33.33% 1
2 No 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3
Yes - Text

School administrator

Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSuU?

COIVD or NO COVID....there should be something offered to graduates!!! A scheduled time to walk
across a stage and get a picture should NOT be a problem to safely organize. As hard as | have worked
and the sacrifices that were made in order to reach this incredible milestone should at the very least
provide an opportunity for acknowledgement by both myself and a few close friends and family members
who have made the journey with me! Shame on GVSU!!!

None

None.
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HIGHER EDUCATION Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 66.67% 2
2 No 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Completing my undergraduate degree 33.33% 1
2 Completing a different graduate degree 0.00% 0
3 Employed in a field related to my current degree program 66.67% 2
4 Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 3

Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)
# Answer % Count
1 Career Advancement 100.0% 3
2 Career Change 0.0% 0
3 Personal Desire to continue education 0.0% 0
4 Required in my field 0.0% 0
5 Other: 0.0% 0
Total 100% 3



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

100.00% 3 0.00% 0O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 3

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality of
the faculty

The intellectual quality of
my fellow
graduate/professional
students

The relationship between
faculty and
graduate/professional
students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent 66.67% 2 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
developments in my field
Program space and
facilities

Overall quality of
graduate level teaching 66.67% 2 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
by faculty

Level of academic
challenge

Helpfulness of staff

8 members inmy  66.67% 2 0.00% 0 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines
outside your degree
program

19~ Academic standards in o0 5 50000 0 3333% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 3

my program
11 Overall program qualty  66.67% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

[EEN

33.33% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

66.67% 2 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

66.67% 2 0.00% 0 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

(o]

3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

0.00% 0 3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% O 3



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Answer

Clinical case report

Clinical rotation
Internship/Practicum
Thesis/Dissertation

Research project (group or individual)
Systematic review

None

Total

%
0.00%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00%
75.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

A O O W O —» O o

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selected in the previous question (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation):

#

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations
Availability of
mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Very
Good

66.67% 2 33.33% 1 0.00% O

Good

Excellent

100.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O

3333% 1 3333% 1 33.33% 1

66.67% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 1
50.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O

3333% 1 66.67% 2 0.00% O

Fair

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%

Poor

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
1 0.00%

0 0.00%

Total

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer %
Yes 0.00%
No 100.00%

Total 100%

Count



Q21 - How could statistical consulting/help be improved?

Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

#

1
3

Answer
Yes

No
Total

%
0.00%
100.00%
100%

Count

Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

#

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

g B~ W N

Answer

Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

Fully Online Courses
Traditional (face-to-face)
Total

%

0.00%
33.33%
66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%
100%

Count

© w w w

Count

w O o N B+, O



Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard

Other

o o1 B~ W NP

None

Total
Other - Text

I was looking for more through XXX courses

%

25.00%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
25.00%
25.00%
100%

Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)
2 Fully Online Courses
3 Traditional (face-to-face)

Total

%
66.67%
0.00%
33.33%
100%

Count

N P P O Rk O B

Count

w F O N



Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

=+
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10
11
12
13

Answer

Attended a professional conference

Clinical experience

Co-op

Community engagement related to your field of study
Field experience

Gave in-class presentations

Presented at a professional conference

Held a formal leadership role in a student organization

Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of
students take two or more classes together

Participated in study abroad program
Student teaching

Other

None

Total

%
12.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%

12.50%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
12.50%
100%

Count

B, N P O O O B

[EEN

©® B O O O

Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

#

Answer %
Yes 0.00%
Neutral 66.67%
No 33.33%

Total 100%

Count

w = N O



Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

# Question

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use, etc)
2 Online Chat/ Email Help

Physical/Print Library

3 Materials
4 Knowledge Market
Services
5 Library Online Databases
and/or Journals
Subject Librarian
6 Meetings (Individual or
Classroom)
7 Laptop/Charger/Calculator
Rentals
8 Course/E-reserves
9 Document Delivery/
Interlibrary Loan
Computers/Printers/

10
Scanner
11 Subject Guides
12 Citation Tools

Extremely
useful

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
50.00%

66.67%

33.33%

0.00%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%

()

0

0
1

Very
useful

33.33%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

33.33%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%

[EEN

(@)

Moderately
useful

66.67% 2
100.00% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

33.33% 1

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O
0.00% O

Slightly
useful

0.00% O
0.00% O

0.00% O
50.00% 1

0.00% O

33.33% 1

0.00% 0
50.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

0.00% O
0.00% O

Not
useful

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

AW NP

Answer

Yes, | sought and received academic advising

| sought academic advising, but did not receive it

No, I did not seek any academic advising

| did not know academic advising was available

Total

%

66.67%
0.00%
33.33%
0.00%
100%

Count

wWw O B O DN

Total



Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD) 0.00% 0
2 My assigned advisor ~ 100.00% 2
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2

Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 100.00% 2
2 Very Good 0.00% 0
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2

Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

# Answer % Count
1 | did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor 0.00% 0
| sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a
2 . ) 0.00% 0
good fit so | went with another option
3 I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and 0.00% 0
admission process, and chose to continue working with that person '
4 Other 100.00% 1
Total 100% 1
Other - Text

I worked with XXX as needed and she was great



Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

# Question  Excellent

1 Your academic_ exp_erien_ce 33.33%
at this university
Your student life

2 experiences at this 0.00%
university
Your

3 graduate/professional  66.67%
program at this university

4 Your overall experience at 33.33%

this university

Very
Good
66.67%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

0

Good

0.00%

33.33%

33.33%

33.33%

Fair Poor Total

0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

1 3333% 1 0.00% O 3

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total
No - Text

% Count
66.67% 2
33.33% 1

100% 3

I would choose a program that was more in tune with my interests, as opposed to my career.

Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

% Count
100.00% 3
0.00% 0
100% 3



Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 33.33% 1
2 Yes 66.67% 2
3 Maybe 0.00% 0
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

Completing my project was the highlight of my degree program.

XXX is a FABULOUS instructor and one of the best I've seen. I've been in my field for a number of years
before returning for my graduate degree and her knowledge and the challenges were worth the money! |

took every class | could with her.
My cohort and faculty.

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

I think there could be more variety in the courses offered within the program.

Unfortunately 1 took two fully online courses with XXX and his instruction was not at the caliber that
XXX was in terms of challenge, knowledge, relevance and understanding how it relates to the Student
Affairs professional career today.

Offering higher stipends for graduate assistants.



Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

=+
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Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

Family obligations

Availability of faculty

Course scheduling/availability

Thesis/Dissertation/Project research

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Uncertain

Total

Finances
Health
Employment
Other

None

Total

%
0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
16.67%
0.00%
16.67%
0.00%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
0.00%
16.67%
100%

Count

o B O P Rk kP Ok O Rk

Count
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Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, 1 will be searching or I am currently searching 66.67% 2
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job 33.33% 1
3 No, I will not be searching for a job 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at
GVsuU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 33.33% 1
2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3

Q48 - From whom did you primarily seek employment guidance?

# Answer % Count
1 A GVSU faculty member 100.00% 1
2 The GVSU Career Center 0.00% 0
3 A GVSU advising center 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5) Other 0.00% 0

Total 100% 1



Q49 - Please rate the quality of the post-graduate employment guidance you received:

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 100.00% 1
2 Very Good 0.00% 0
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 100% 1

Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley  0.00% 0
I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was

0,
2 available for graduate students 0.00% 0
3 I did not feel | needed employment guidance 100.00% 2
- Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 2

Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 33.33% 1
2 No 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3
Yes - Text

Area Coordinator at a Higher Education Institution



Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSuU?

N/A
It has been overall a good experience for me.

N/A



LITERACY STUDIES - READING & LANGUAGE ARTS Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 33.33% 1
2 No 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Completing my undergraduate degree 0.00% 0
2 Completing a different graduate degree 0.00% 0
3 Employed in a field related to my current degree program 100.00% 3
4 Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)

# Answer % Count
1 Career Advancement 66.7% 2
3 Personal Desire to continue education 33.3% 1
2 Career Change 0.0% 0
4 Required in my field 0.0% 0
5 Other: 0.0% 0

Total 100% 3



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

66.67% 2 0.00% 0 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality of
the faculty

The intellectual quality of
my fellow
graduate/professional
students

The relationship between
faculty and
graduate/professional
students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent 66.67% 2 0.00% O 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
developments in my field
Program space and
facilities

Overall quality of
graduate level teaching 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
by faculty

Level of academic
challenge

Helpfulness of staff

8 members inmy  66.67% 2 0.00% 0 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines
outside your degree
program

19~ Academic standards in o0 5 50000 0 3333% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 3

my program
11 Overall program qualty  66.67% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

[EEN

33.33% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

66.67% 2 0.00% 0 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

(o]

3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

0.00% 0 3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% O 3



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Answer

Clinical case report

Clinical rotation
Internship/Practicum
Thesis/Dissertation

Research project (group or individual)
Systematic review

None

Total

%
0.00%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00%
75.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

A O O W O —» o o

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selected in the previous question (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation):

#

N

S

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations

Availability of mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Very
Good

66.67% 2 3333% 1 0.00% O

Excellent Good

66.67% 2 3333% 1 0.00% O

66.67% 2 33.33% 1 0.00% O

66.67% 2 33.33% 1 0.00% O
66.67% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 1

66.67% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 1

Fair

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Poor

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

Total

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer %
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
Total 100%

Count



Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. intemship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

#

1
3

Answer
Yes

No
Total

%

0.00%
100.00%
100%

Count

Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

#

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

g B~ W N P

Answer

Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

Fully Online Courses
Traditional (face-to-face)
Total

%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
42.86%
42.86%

14.29%
100%

Count

~N B W W

Count

w O O B



Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard

Other

o o1 B~ W NP

None

Total

%

33.33%
16.67%
33.33%
16.67%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)
2 Fully Online Courses
3 Traditional (face-to-face)

Total

%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%
100%

Count

oo O O N BB DN

Count

R e N



Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference  0.00% 0
2 Clinical experience  0.00% 0
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study 20.00% 1
5 Field experience 20.00% 1
6 Gave in-class presentations 60.00% 3
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization  0.00% 0
9 Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of 0.00% 0
students take two or more classes together

10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching  0.00% 0
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None  0.00% 0

Total  100% 5

Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 0.00% 0
2 Neutral 0.00% 0
3 No 100.00% 3

Total 100% 3



Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

# Question

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use, etc)
2 Online Chat/ Email Help

Physical/Print Library

3 Materials
4 Knowledge Market
Services
5 Library Online Databases
and/or Journals
Subject Librarian
6 Meetings (Individual or
Classroom)
7 Laptop/Charger/Calculator
Rentals
8 Course/E-reserves
9 Document Delivery/
Interlibrary Loan
Computers/Printers/

10
Scanner
11 Subject Guides
12 Citation Tools

Extremely
useful

0.00%
66.67%

0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
33.33%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

Very
useful

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

o

([N ]

o O

Moderately
useful

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
100.00%
33.33%
0.00%

0.00%
100.00%

0

0
1

Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

AW NP

Answer

Yes, | sought and received academic advising

| sought academic advising, but did not receive it

No, I did not seek any academic advising

| did not know academic advising was available

Total

Slightly Not

useful useful
0.00% 0 100.00% 3
0.00% 0 3333% 1
3333% 1 66.67% 2
0.00% 0 100.00% 1
0.00% O 0.00% O
50.00% 1 0.00% O
0.00% 0 100.00% 1
0.00% O 0.00% O
33.33% 1 0.00% O
0.00% O 0.00% O
0.00% O 0.00% O
0.00% O 0.00% O
% Count
100.00% 3
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100% 3

Total



Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

g b~ W N

o B~ W N

Answer
My Graduate Program Director (GPD)
My assigned advisor
A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor
A non-GVSU contact or service
Other
Total
Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:
Answer %
Excellent 33.33%
Very Good 66.67%
Good 0.00%
Fair 0.00%
Poor 0.00%
Total 100%

%  Count
33.33% 1
66.67% 2

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100% 3
Count

1

2

0

0

0

3

Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

#

N

Answer

| did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor

| sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a
good fit so | went with another option

I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and
admission process, and chose to continue working with that person

Other
Total

% Count
100.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100% 1



Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

# Question  Excellent Very Good Fair Poor Total
Good

Youracademic experience s a400 1 333300 1 3333% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 3
at this university
Your student life

2 experiences at this 0.00% 0 33.33% 1 66.67% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
university

3 Your graduatefprofessional oo o0 5 0096 0 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 000% O 3
program at this university

4 Youroverall experience at oo oo 5 00000 0 33.33% 1 0.00% O 000% O 3

this university

Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 66.67% 2
2 No 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3
No - Text

This program mimicked a lot of the classes | took in my undergrad so | would look into something
different so | feel as if 1 am truly benefiting from the program.

Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 66.67% 2
2 No 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3
No - Text

There are much cheaper programs that I should have looked into that offer the same thing.



Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 33.33% 1
2 Yes 33.33% 1
3 Maybe 33.33% 1
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

Expanding my knowledge and skills; applying what | learned to my classroom and seeing the benefits for
my students.

I had one professor who was very helpful and kind and was truly invested in teaching us all she knew.

The project and practicum courses. These courses are when | got the most support from my professors and
could tell that they truly cared about our learning and making sure we were successful. The feedback |
would get on assignments in these courses were excellent.

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

Most GVSU professors do a pretty good job of keeping their political views private, but their views are
still sometimes apparent. If they seek to be truly fair, they should aim for objectivity.

| feel like a lot of the courses were extremely similar to my courses that | took in my undergrad. | even
used the same textbook for one of my graduate courses that I did in my undergrad.

Feedback from faculty on assignments/papers, as well as the amount of time to receive grades or
feedback. Until 1 completed a practicum class, | got very little feedback provided on assignments.
Whether 1 did well or not, it is nice to know what you did or did not do well in. Also, there were some
courses | took where | did not receive a grade in time to know if the next time | did a similar assignment |
needed to make changes or not.

10



Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

=+
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Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

Family obligations

Availability of faculty

Course scheduling/availability

Thesis/Dissertation/Project research

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Uncertain

Total

11

Finances
Health
Employment
Other

None

Total

%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
0.00%
0.00%

20.00%
0.00%
40.00%
0.00%
20.00%
0.00%
20.00%
100%

Count

g B O B O N O +» O o

Count
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Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, 1 will be searching or I am currently searching 0.00% 0
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job 33.33% 1
3 No, I will not be searching for a job 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at
GVsuU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 0.00% 0
2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 100.00% 1

Total 100% 1

Q48 - From whom did you primarily seek employment guidance?

# Answer % Count
1 A GVSU faculty member 0.00% 0
2 The GVSU Career Center 0.00% 0
3 A GVSU advising center 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5) Other 0.00% 0

Total 0

12



Q49 - Please rate the quality of the post-graduate employment guidance you received:

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 0.00% 0
2 Very Good 0.00% 0
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 0

Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley 50.00% 1
I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was

0,
2 available for graduate students 0.00% 0
3 I did not feel | needed employment guidance 50.00% 1
: Other  0.00% 0
Total  100% 2

Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 66.67% 2
2 No 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3
Yes - Text

I will receive a raise as a result of obtaining my degree.

Yes, | will receive a step-raise.

13



Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSuU?

Thank you for a quality education experience.
None

N/A

14



SCHOOL COUNSELING Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

Answer %
Yes 0.00%

No 100.00%
Total 100%

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

g B~ W N

Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)

g w b~ PN

Answer

Completing my undergraduate degree

Completing a different graduate degree

Employed in a field related to my current degree program

Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program

Answer

Career Change

Career Advancement

Required in my field

Personal Desire to continue education
Other:

Total

Other
Total

%

40.00%
0.00%
20.00%
40.00%
0.00%
100%

%

50.0%
25.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100%

Count

Count

o O N P O DN

Count

A O O P = DN



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

100.00% 4 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality of
the faculty

The intellectual quality of
my fellow
graduate/professional
students

The relationship between
faculty and
graduate/professional
students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent  75.00% 3 25.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4
developments in my field
Program space and
facilities

Overall quality of
graduate level teaching 75.00% 3 25.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4
by faculty

Level of academic
challenge

Helpfulness of staff

8 members inmy  75.00% 3 25.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines
outside your degree
program

19~ Academic standards in o0 000 4 50006 0 0.00% 0 000% O 0.00% O 4

my program
11 Overall program quality 100.00% 4 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

[EEN

25.00% 1 75.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

100.00% 4 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

50.00% 2 25.00% 1 25.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

(o]

100.00% 4 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

0.00% 0 50.00% 2 25.00% 1 2500% 1 0.00% O 4



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Answer

Clinical case report

Clinical rotation

Internship/Practicum

Thesis/Dissertation

Research project (group or individual)

Systematic review

None

Total

%
0.00%
0.00%

50.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

© o o o O ~ O o

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selected in the previous question (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation):

#

N

S

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations

Availability of mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Very
Good

75.00% 3  25.00%

Excellent

75.00% 3  25.00%

75.00% 3  25.00%

75.00% 3  25.00%
33.33% 1 33.33%

50.00% 2  50.00%

Good

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Fair
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 33.33%
0 0.00%

Poor

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
1 0.00%

0 0.00%

Total

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No
Total

%

0.00%
100.00%
100%

Count



Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. intemship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

#

1
3

Answer

Yes
No
Total

%

25.00%
75.00%
100%

Q23 - From whom did you seek writing assistance? (selectall that apply)

A WO NP

Other - Text

Answer

Meijer Center for Writing & Michigan Authors

The Knowledge Market

The Graduate School web site

Other
Total

Q24 - Please rate the quality of the writing assistance you received.

o B~ W N

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

%

0.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

1

3

4

% Count
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 1
100% 1
Count

0

1

0

0

0

1



Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

#

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

o b~ W N -

Answer

Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)

Fully Online Courses

Traditional (face-to-face)

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

Total

%

25.00%
25.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
50.00%
25.00%

25.00%
100%

Count

co N NP

Count

A O O N P~ B

Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

oo oA oW

Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard
Other

None

Total

%

28.57%
14.29%
0.00%
42.86%
0.00%
14.29%
100%

Count

~N B O W O kP DN



Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer % Count
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face) 50.00% 2
2 Fully Online Courses 0.00% 0
3 Traditional (face-to-face) 50.00% 2

Total 100% 4

Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference 22.22% 2
2 Clinical experience  0.00% 0
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study 0.00% 0
5 Field experience 33.33% 3
6 Gave in-class presentations 33.33% 3
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization 11.11% 1
9 Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of 0.00% 0
students take two or more classes together

10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching  0.00% 0
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None  0.00% 0

Total ~ 100% 9



Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

#

Answer
Yes
Neutral

No
Total

%
25.00%
75.00%

0.00%
100%

Count

A O W BB

Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

#

10

11
12

Question

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use, etc)

Online Chat/ Email Help

Physical/Print Library
Materials

Knowledge Market
Services

Library Online Databases
and/or Journals

Subject Librarian
Meetings (Individual or
Classroom)

Laptop/Charger/Calculator
Rentals

Course/E-reserves
Document Delivery/
Interlibrary Loan
Computers/Printers/
Scanner

Subject Guides

Citation Tools

Extremely
useful

33.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%

50.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%
50.00%

(e ]

0

0

N

Very
useful

0.00%
33.33%
66.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
66.67%

0.00%

0.00%
25.00%

= O

Moderately
useful

33.33%
33.33%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

o O

Slightly
useful

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%
0.00%

[N -]

Not
useful

33.33%

33.33%

33.33%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

100.00%
50.00%

33.33%

0.00%

100.00%
25.00%

Total



Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received academic advising 100.00% 4
2 I sought academic advising, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any academic advising 0.00% 0
4 | did not know academic advising was available 0.00% 0

Total 100% 4

Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD) 25.00% 1
2 My assigned advisor ~ 75.00% 3
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 4

Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:
# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 50.00% 2
2 Very Good 50.00% 2
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0
Total 100% 4



Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

#

N

w

Other - Text
| did see my graduate advisor

Answer

| did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor

| sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a
good fit so | went with another option
I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and

admission process, and chose to continue working with that person

Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

#

1

4

Question

Your academic experience
at this university

Your student life
experiences at this
university

Your
graduate/professional
program at this university
Your overall experience at
this university

Excellent

50.00%

0.00%

75.00%

50.00%

Very
Good
50.00%

50.00%

25.00%

50.00%

Good

0.00%

25.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Other
Total

Fair
0 0.00% O
1 25.00% 1
0 0.00% O
0 0.00% O

%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100%

Poor

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

Count

Total

4

Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No
Total

%

100.00%
0.00%
100%

Count



Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what

reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer
1 Yes
2 No

Total

Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

g B~ W N

Definitely no
Total

Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

Internship

%
100.00%
0.00%
100%

%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

Count

Count

A O O O o H»

The highlight of my graduate degree program was the relationships built between my professors and other
students in my program. We completed learning labs, which really gave us a connection to one another.

Being able to learn in the field.

The professors in the school counseling program made my experience one that | appreciate greatly. | do

not think | could have received better training to become a school counselor anywhere else.

10



Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

I wish we would spend more time on counseling skills- both and theory and practice

The only course that I did not have a great experience with was SW 600. All of my EDC courses were

above and beyond my expectations.
Having more faculty of color.

Nothing | can think of at the moment.

Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

3

© 00 ~N oo o b~ W NP

Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after

completing your GVSU degree?

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

Family obligations

Availability of faculty

Course scheduling/availability

Thesis/Dissertation/Project research

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Uncertain
Total

11

Finances
Health
Employment
Other

None

Total

%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

%

20.00%
0.00%
40.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
20.00%
0.00%
20.00%
100%

Count

o b O B O O O N O -

Count

A O O O O N DN



Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

Answer

Yes, | will be searching or I am currently searching

Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job

No, I will not be searching for a job

Total

% Count
25.00% 1
50.00% 2
25.00% 1

100% 4

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at

GVSU?

Yes, | sought and received employment guidance

I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it

No, I did not seek any employment guidance

Answer % Count
0.00% 0

0.00% 0

100.00% 3

Total 100% 3

Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

#

I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley

Answer

I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was

available for graduate students

I did not feel | needed employment guidance

12

Other
Total

% Count
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100.00% 3
0.00% 0
100% 3



Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 75.00% 3
2 No 25.00% 1

Total 100% 4
Yes - Text

Middle School Counselor
High School Counselor

College Counselor

Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSuU?

None

The school counseling program at GVSU has truly been a blessing for me. The staff have gone above and
beyond to build relationships with the students in the program and help them succeed. I never thought a
program could have such an impact in my life. 1 will strongly recommend the GVSU school counseling
program to others who seek to become a school counselor.

N/A

As a part time graduate student, | felt a little disconnected from the student life in general - many
extracurricular events or meetings were held during the day when work hours made it difficult to attend.

13



SPECIAL EDUCATION Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 100.00% 3
2 No 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Completing my undergraduate degree 50.00% 2
2 Completing a different graduate degree 0.00% 0
3 Employed in a field related to my current degree program 50.00% 2
4 Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 4

Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)
# Answer % Count
1 Career Advancement 66.7% 2
3 Personal Desire to continue education 33.3% 1
2 Career Change 0.0% 0
4 Required in my field 0.0% 0
5 Other: 0.0% 0
Total 100% 3



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

66.67% 2 3333% 1 000% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 3

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality
of the faculty
The intellectual quality
of my fellow
graduate/professional
students
The relationship
between faculty and
graduate/professional
students
Program's ability to
integrate recent
developments in my
field
Program space and
facilities
Overall quality of
6 graduate level teaching 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
by faculty
7 Level of academic g6 6700 5 000% 0 3333% 1 000% O 000% 0 3
challenge
Helpfulness of staff
8 members inmy  33.33% 1 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 33.33% 1 0.00% O 3
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines

3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

3333% 1 3333% 1 000% 0 3333% 1 0.00% O 3

3333% 1 3333% 1 3333% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

33.33% 1 66.67% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 3

9 outside your degree 3333% 1 000% 0 3333% 1 000% 0 3333% 1 3
program
g0 ~ Academic standards in - 5q 4000 4 334300 9 333306 1 0.00% O 0.00% 0 3
" program . . . . .

11 Overall program quality 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 3



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Answer % Count

Clinical case report 0.00% 0

Clinical rotation 0.00% 0
Internship/Practicum 40.00% 2
Thesis/Dissertation 20.00% 1

Research project (group or individual) 40.00% 2
Systematic review 0.00% 0

None 0.00% 0

Total 100% 5

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selected in the previous question (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation):

#

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations
Availability of
mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Excellent

33.33%

33.33%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

Very
Good

33.33%
33.33%
0.00%

33.33%
0.00%

33.33%

Good

33.33%

33.33%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

Fair Poor Total

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

1 3333% 1 0.00% O 3

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
1 3333% 1 0.00% O 3

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No
Total

% Count
0.00% 0
100.00% 3
100% 3



Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. intemship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

#

1
3

Answer
Yes

No
Total

%

33.33%
66.67%
100%

Q23 - From whom did you seek writing assistance? (selectall that apply)

AW NP

Answer

Meijer Center for Writing & Michigan Authors

The Knowledge Market

The Graduate School web site

Other
Total

Q24 - Please rate the quality of the writing assistance you received.

o b~ W N

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

Count

1

2

3

% Count
100.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100% 1
Count

1

0

0

0

0

1



Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

#

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

o b~ W N -

Answer

Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)

Fully Online Courses

Traditional (face-to-face)

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

Total

%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

0.00%
0.00%
100%

%
60.00%
20.00%

20.00%
100%

Count

g r = W

Count

w O O Fr B

Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

oo oA oW

Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard
Other

None

Total

%

0.00%
0.00%
66.67%
0.00%
0.00%
33.33%
100%

Count

wWw kO O NN O O



Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer % Count
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face) 66.67% 2
2 Fully Online Courses 33.33% 1
3 Traditional (face-to-face) 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference 18.18% 2
2 Clinical experience  9.09% 1
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study 0.00% 0
5 Field experience 27.27% 3
6 Gave in-class presentations 18.18% 2
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization  0.00% 0
9 Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of 9.09% 1
students take two or more classes together
10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching 18.18% 2
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None  0.00% 0

Total 100% 11



Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 0.00% 0
2 Neutral 66.67% 2
3 No 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3

Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

Extremely Very Moderately Slightly Not

# Question useful useful useful useful useful Total
1 roor'r-;brg% dsiﬁgcejs(ftgg 0.00% 0 000% 0 100.00% 1 000% 0 0.00% 0 1
2 Online Chat/ Email Help  0.00% 0 100.00% 1 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 1
3 Phys'ca'/P””tM';g%"g 0.00% 0 000% O 100.00% 1 000% 0 000% 0 1
4 K”O""'edges';"rf‘/';(‘fsst 0.00% 0 100.00% 1 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 1
5 | Library O”:;‘S/O?"Btg‘gf‘rf;z 66.67% 2 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 3
Subject Librarian
6 Meetings (Individual or  100.00% 1  0.00% O 0.00% 0 000% 0 000% 0 1
Classroom)
7 LaptOp/Chargerlca'géﬁgg 000% 0  0.00% O 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 0
8 Course/E-reserves 0.00% O 100.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 1
9 Dof;gﬁigtra?;"‘gg’é 0.00% 0 100.00% 1 000% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 1
10 Comp“terS/PSr(':';tner:g 000% 0 5000% 1  50.00% 1 000% O 000% 0 2
11 Subject Guides ~ 0.00% 0 100.00% 1 000% 0 000% 0 000% 0 1
12 Citation Tooks  50.00% 1  0.00% O 0.00% 0 50.00% 1 000% 0 2



Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received academic advising 66.67% 2
2 I sought academic advising, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any academic advising 33.33% 1
4 | did not know academic advising was available 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD) 0.00% 0
2 My assigned advisor ~ 100.00% 2
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2

Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:

# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 100.00% 2
2 Very Good 0.00% 0
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 0.00% 0
5 Poor 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2



Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select
all that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 | did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor 0.00% 0
| sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a

2 . . 0.00% 0
good fit so | went with another option

3 I worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and 100.00% 1

admission process, and chose to continue working with that person '
4 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 1

Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:

# Question  Excellent Very Good Fair Poor Total
Good

Youracademic experience o eoo0 5 0000 0 33.33% 1 0.00% O 000% 0 3
at this university
Your student life

2 experiences atthis 66.67% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
university

3 Your graduate/professional oo co0r 5 50006 0 0.00% 0 33.33% 1 0.00% O 3
program at this university

4 Youroverall experience at oo ool o (0000 0 3333% 1 0.00% O 000% 0 3

this university

Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 66.67% 2
2 No 33.33% 1

Total 100% 3
No - Text

| would go for my Masters in Administration, instead of just spec ed



Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 100.00% 3
2 No 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 66.67% 2
2 Yes 0.00% 0
3 Maybe 33.33% 1
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0

Total 100% 3

Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

My thesis

Working with the professors/the courses required. The majority of classes | took were directly relevant to
my teaching position and areas of interest. Professors were engaging, supportive, and challenged students.

Working in my field

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

n/a

| can't think of much. 1 enjoyed the hybrid aspect (pre-COVID) as | was working full time and the online
courses were also well done (pre-and currently during COVID)

XXX should not be in charge of helping graduate students. | have never had a more unreliable or
unprofessional professor.

10



Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion
during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

=+
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Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

#

1
2
3
4
5
6

Answer

Family obligations

Availability of faculty

Course scheduling/availability

Thesis/Dissertation/Project research

Answer

Definitely yes
Yes

Maybe

No

Definitely no
Uncertain

Total

11

Finances
Health
Employment
Other

None

Total

%
66.67%
33.33%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

%
28.57%
14.29%

0.00%
0.00%
42.86%
0.00%
14.29%
0.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

~N O O b O W O O P D

Count
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Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer
1 Yes, 1 will be searching or I am currently searching
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job
3 No, I will not be searching for a job

Total

% Count
0.00% 0
33.33% 1
66.67% 2
100% 3

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at

GVSuU?

# Answer % Count

1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 0.00% 0

2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0

3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 100.00% 1
Total 100% 1

Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

# Answer
1 I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley
9 I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was
available for graduate students
3 I did not feel | needed employment guidance
4 Other
Total

Other - Text

| have ateaching job already that aligns with my graduate degree.

12

% Count
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100.00% 1
100% 1



Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 33.33% 1
2 No 66.67% 2

Total 100% 3
Yes - Text

Promotion to special education coordinator

Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSsuU?

Thank you. Go Lakers!

Graduate school through Grand Valley has been a wonderful experience! 1 feel like | engaged in a
meaningful course of study, the program was designed very well, and expectations were explained
thoroughly. | have grown as a professional through the courses and I could take them at a pace that |
could financially support and worked with my full time work schedule and second job.

No

13



LITERACY STUDIES - TESOL Grad Degree Completion Survey - 20-21

Q2 - Did you receive your undergraduate degree from GVSU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 25.00% 1
2 No 75.00% 3

Total 100% 4

Q13 - What were you doing before enrolling in graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Completing my undergraduate degree 0.00% 0
2 Completing a different graduate degree 20.00% 1
3 Employed in a field related to my current degree program 80.00% 4
4 Employed in a field unrelated to my current degree program 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 5

Q14 - Why did you decide to pursue a graduate degree? (please choose your primary reason)
# Answer % Count
4 Required in my field 50.0% 2
1 Career Advancement 25.0% 1
3 Personal Desire to continue education 25.0% 1
2 Career Change 0.0% 0
5 Other: 0.0% 0
Total 100% 4



Q15 - Please rate the following dimensions of your degree program.

Very
Good

75.00% 3 25.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

# Question  Excellent Good Fair Poor Total

The intellectual quality of
the faculty

The intellectual quality of
my fellow
graduate/professional
students

The relationship between
faculty and
graduate/professional
students

Program's ability to

4 integrate recent  50.00% 2 25.00% 1 25.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4
developments in my field
Program space and
facilities

Overall quality of
graduate level teaching 50.00% 2 25.00% 1 25.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4
by faculty

Level of academic
challenge

Helpfulness of staff

8 members inmy  50.00% 2 50.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4
department/program
The opportunity to
interact with disciplines
outside your degree
program

19~ Academic standards in oo jo0 5 o5 0000 1 250006 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

my program
11 Overall program quality  50.00% 2 25.00% 1 25.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

[EEN

25.00% 1 50.00% 2 0.00% 0 25.00% 1 0.00% O 4

50.00% 2 50.00% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

75.00% 3 25.00% 1 0.00% O 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

(o]

50.00% 2 0.00% 0O 50.00% 2 0.00% O 0.00% O 4

50.00% 2 0.00% 0 25.00% 1 25.00% 1 0.00% O 4



Q16 - Which of the following experience(s) did you complete as part of your degree program? (select
all that apply)

#

~N oo o A owWwO NP

Answer % Count

Clinical case report 0.00% 0

Clinical rotation 0.00% 0
Internship/Practicum 37.50% 3
Thesis/Dissertation 12.50% 1

Research project (group or individual) 37.50% 3
Systematic review 12.50% 1

None 0.00% 0

Total 100% 8

Q17 - Please rate the experiences that you selected in the previous question (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation):

#

Question

Clarity of deadlines and
expectations
Availability of
mentorship

Timeliness of feedback
from faculty

Avallability of research
materials and equipment

Financial support

Overall quality of your
experience

Excellent

50.00%

50.00%

25.00%

66.67%
50.00%

50.00%

Very
Good

25.00%
25.00%
25.00%

33.33%
0.00%

25.00%

Good

25.00%

25.00%

25.00%

0.00%
50.00%

25.00%

Fair Poor Total

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

1 2500% 1 0.00% O 4

0 0.00% 0 0.00% O 3
2 000% 0 0.00% O 4

1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 4

Q18 - Did you seek statistical consulting/help to complete the experiences (e.g. internship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project) you selected?

#

1

Answer

Yes
No
Total

% Count
0.00% 0
100.00% 4
100% 4



Q22 - Did you seek assistance with writing for the experiences you selected (e.g. intemship/practicum,
thesis/dissertation, research project, systematic review)?

#

1
3

Answer
Yes

No
Total

%

0.00%
100.00%
100%

Count

Q26 - Please select the type of courses you completed as a part of your graduate program? (selectall

that apply)

#

Q27 - How would you rate the educational quality of the online components of your course(s)?

g b~ W N

Answer

Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)

Answer

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

Total

Fully Online Courses
Traditional (face-to-face)
Total

%
25.00%
75.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100%

%
66.67%
33.33%

0.00%
100%

Count

oo O N~

Count

A O O O W =



Q28 - What components of the online experience could have been improved? (selectall that apply)

# Answer

Clarity of assignments

Clarity of course expectations
Faculty communication
Organization of Blackboard

Other

o o1 B~ W NP

None

Total

Other - Text
None-This program was amazing

%

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
0.00%
16.67%
16.67%
100%

Q29 - If you have a choice of course format, which would you normally prefer?

# Answer
1 Hybrid Courses (online and face-to-face)
2 Fully Online Courses
3 Traditional (face-to-face)

Total

%
25.00%
50.00%

25.00%
100%

Count

o IS S e N

Count
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Q30 - Which of the following activities did you participate in during your graduate program? (select
all that apply)

# Answer % Count
1 Attended a professional conference  9.09% 1
2 Clinical experience  0.00% 0
3 Co-op 0.00% 0
4 Community engagement related to your field of study 0.00% 0
5 Field experience 18.18% 2
6 Gave in-class presentations 36.36% 4
7 Presented at a professional conference  0.00% 0
8 Held a formal leadership role in a student organization  9.09% 1
9 Participated in a learning community or other formal program where groups of 97 2704 3
students take two or more classes together

10 Participated in study abroad program  0.00% 0
11 Student teaching  0.00% 0
12 Other  0.00% 0
13 None  0.00% 0

Total  100% 11

Q31 - Were non-academic activities, such as Graduate Student Association (GSA) or program social
events, important during your graduate education?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 0.00% 0
2 Neutral 25.00% 1
3 No 75.00% 3

Total 100% 4



Q32 - To what degree were each of the following library services useful to your graduate studies?
Please select Not Applicable if you did not know about the resource.

# Question

Library Spaces (Study
rooms, Building Use, etc)
2 Online Chat/ Email Help

Physical/Print Library

3 Materials
4 Knowledge Market
Services
5 Library Online Databases
and/or Journals
Subject Librarian
6 Meetings (Individual or
Classroom)
7 Laptop/Charger/Calculator
Rentals
8 Course/E-reserves
9 Document Delivery/
Interlibrary Loan
Computers/Printers/

10
Scanner
11 Subject Guides
12 Citation Tools

Extremely
useful

25.00%
33.33%

25.00%
0.00%

100.00%

33.33%

50.00%
33.33%
33.33%
25.00%

50.00%
25.00%

[EN

Very
useful

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
33.33%

0.00%
25.00%

0.00%
0.00%

o O

o

Moderately
useful

25.00% 1
33.33% 1

0.00% O
0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

0.00% O
0.00% O

Slightly
useful

25.00% 1
33.33% 1

25.00% 1
50.00% 1

0.00% O

33.33% 1

0.00% 0
33.33% 1
33.33% 1
25.00% 1

0.00% O
50.00% 2

Not
useful

25.00%
0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

33.33%

50.00%

0.00%

33.33%

25.00%

50.00%
25.00%

Q33 - Did you receive any formal or informal academic advising during your time at GVSU?

AW NP

Answer

Yes, | sought and received academic advising

| sought academic advising, but did not receive it

No, I did not seek any academic advising

| did not know academic advising was available

Total

%

75.00%
0.00%
25.00%
0.00%
100%

Count

A O BB O W

Total



Q34 - From whom did you primarily seek academic advising?

# Answer %  Count
1 My Graduate Program Director (GPD)  33.33% 1
2 My assigned advisor  66.67% 2
3 A GVSU faculty member other than my GPD or assigned advisor 0.00% 0
4 A non-GVSU contact or service 0.00% 0
5 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 3
Q35 - Please rate the quality of the academic advising you received:
# Answer % Count
1 Excellent 33.33% 1
2 Very Good 33.33% 1
3 Good 0.00% 0
4 Fair 33.33% 1
5 Poor 0.00% 0
Total 100% 3
Q36 - Please explain why you felt the quality of academic advising you received was fair or poor
(selectall that apply):
# Answer % Count
1 There was a lack of communication 0.00% 0
2 I was not given any guidance when we met/spoke 0.00% 0
3 | was given poor or unhelpful guidance 50.00% 1
4 The person or service was difficult to work with 0.00% 0
5 The expectations were unclear and confusing 50.00% 1
6 Other 0.00% 0
Total 100% 2



Q37 - Please explain why you chose not to seek academic advising from your graduate advisor (select

all that apply):

# Answer

1 | did not know that | had an assigned graduate advisor
| sought academic advising from my graduate advisor, but I didn't feel it was a

2 good fit so | went with another option
3 | worked with someone other than my graduate advisor during the application and
admission process, and chose to continue working with that person
4 Other
Total
Other - Text
I did work with my advisor
| didn't feel that | needed significant advising due to being a part of a cohort
Q38 - Overall, how would you rate the quality of:
# Question  Excellent Vvery Good Fair
Good
| Youracademi experience g nn00 1 50000 2 0.00% 0 25.00% 1
at this university
Your student life
2 experiences at this 0.00% 0 75.00% 3 25.00% 1 0.00% O
university
Your
3 graduate/professional  50.00% 2 25.00% 1 25.00% 1 0.00% O
program at this university
4 Youroverall experience at 5,000 5 250006 1 0.00% 0 25.00% 1

this university

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
100%

Poor

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

0.00% O

Count

Total

4



Q39 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you choose the same field of study? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 75.00% 3
2 No 25.00% 1

Total 100% 4
No - Text

This program relates to my current occupation, but I don't feel that it significantly improved my teaching
strategies for ELLs. Instead, the program focused more on theory and second language acquisition.

Q40 - If you were to start graduate school over, would you still choose to come to GVSU? If no, what
reason(s) would you offer?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 75.00% 3
2 No 25.00% 1

Total 100% 4
No - Text

My advisor was also a professor for several of my courses. In general | found working with him to be
frustrating. Communication was often unclear and unhelpful.

Q41 - Would you recommend GVSU to someone considering your degree program?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 50.00% 2
2 Yes 25.00% 1
3 Maybe 0.00% 0
4 No 25.00% 1
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0

Total 100% 4
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Q42 - What was the highlight of your graduate degree program?

I was in a cohort for the TESOL program and it was amazing. Every professor | worked with helped me
immensely. This program has made me a better educator for my first grade ELL students that | work with
each day. XXX and Dr. XXX were the absolute BEST and working with them made me want to become a

professor.
The highlight was passing my MTTC test and project!

Several of my courses were enjoyable and widened my worldview.

Q43 - What could be improved for your graduate degree program?

Continue to allow for a Hybrid Schedule. Some people were far away and just liked into our classrooms,

that was really cool and helpful.

The program should focus more on strategies to use in teaching ELLs. The TESOL certification is meant

for that purpose, and the theory behind it isn't the major focus for those enrolled.

EDF 660 really should be a prerequisite for all other courses. Many of my courses required me to read,
summarize, and review research papers, and initially 1 found it very frustrating as | was not familiar with
this style of academic writing. | took EDF 660 almost last, and finally it all made sense. I really wished |

had taken it much earlier on so I didn't have to figure out how to interpret research papers by myself.

Q44 - Which of the following were obstacles to your academic progress toward degree completion

during graduate school? (selectall that apply)

# Answer
1 Family obligations
2 Availability of faculty
3 Course scheduling/availability
4 Thesis/Dissertation/Project research
5 Finances
6 Health
7 Employment
8 Other
9 None

Total

11

%

37.50%
0.00%
0.00%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%
0.00%

12.50%

100%

Count
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Q45 - Doyou feel adequately prepared to enter or advance in your chosen field/profession after
completing your GVSU degree?

# Answer % Count
1 Definitely yes 50.00% 2
2 Yes 25.00% 1
3 Maybe 25.00% 1
4 No 0.00% 0
5 Definitely no 0.00% 0
6 Uncertain 0.00% 0

Total 100% 4

Q46 - Have you been or will you be searching for a post-graduate job?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | will be searching or | am currently searching 0.00% 0
2 Yes, | searched for and have secured a post-graduate job 0.00% 0
3 No, I will not be searching for a job 100.00% 4

Total 100% 4

Q47 - Did you receive graduate employment guidance from any person or service during your time at
GVSsuU?

# Answer % Count
1 Yes, | sought and received employment guidance 0.00% 0
2 I sought employment guidance, but did not receive it 0.00% 0
3 No, I did not seek any employment guidance 0.00% 0

Total 0

12



Q51 - Please select the reason(s) why you did not seek employment guidance (selectall that apply):

# Answer % Count

1 I did not know there was employment guidance available at Grand Valley 0.00% 0
I did know there was employment guidance available, but I didn't know it was

2 : 0.00% 0
available for graduate students

3 I did not feel I needed employment guidance 0.00% 0

4 Other 0.00% 0

Total 0

Q52 - Has eaming your graduate degree resulted in a promotion or any new offers of employment
that are related to your degree program? If yes, please describe the job/position you were offered:

# Answer % Count
1 Yes 25.00% 1
2 No 75.00% 3

Total 100% 4
Yes - Text

More pay at my current position

Q53 - Any final comments and/or suggestions regarding your graduate education experience at
GVSuU?

Thank you XXX and Dr. XXX for making this experience amazing, | will never forget all that you did for
your students! This program was much better than my last Master's Program!!!

None

no
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